Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:

Adopt resolution honoring Ronald S. Granberg)as the recipient of the 2019 Fenton Award)by the Monterey County Bar Association......)

WHEREAS, Ronald S. Granberg received his Bachelor of Arts from the University of Michigan in 1970, and his Juris Doctorate from the Monterey College of Law in 1978; and

WHEREAS, Ronald S. Granberg is a past president of the Monterey County Bar Association, pastpresident of California Association of Certified Family Law Specialists, and past-president of the Northern California Chapter of the American Academy of Matrimonial Lawyers; and

WHEREAS, Ronald S. Granberg received the California Association of Certified Family Law Specialists *Hall of Fame Award*, the Northern California Chapter of the American Academy of Matrimonial Lawyers *Fellow of the Year Award*; and

WHEREAS, Ronald S. Granberg is a fellow of the International Academy of Family Lawyers; and

WHEREAS, Ronald S. Granberg is a past Education Chair of the California State Bar Family Law Executive Committee; and

WHEREAS, Ronald S. Granberg taught Legal Research and Writing at the Monterey College of Law for thirty-seven years, Trial Advocacy for twenty-four years, and received the *Professor of the Year* award six times; and

WHEREAS, Ronald S. Granberg published twenty-one family law articles and has made over two hundred professional presentations.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Board of Supervisors of Monterey County, on behalf of the County and all its residents thereof, acknowledges and congratulates **Ronald S. Granberg** as the recipient of the **2019 Fenton Award** by the Monterey County Bar Association.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this ____ day of ____ 2019, upon motion of Supervisor _____ by the

following vote, to-wit:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: I, Valeria Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book ______ for the meeting on ______, 2019.

Dated:

Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California.

By_____

Deputy